RESOLUTION NO. 11-2020-1689

BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, EXPRESSING THE APPRECIATION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO LINDA J. MINGER FOR HER YEARS OF SERVICE TO THE TOWNSHIP AND ITS CITIZENS.

WHEREAS, LINDA J. MINGER has submitted her notice of intent to resign as the Township Tax Collector for the Township of Salisbury effective the fiscal year ending 2020; and

WHEREAS, Linda J. Minger has served as the Tax Collector of the Salisbury Township for over thirty-five (35) years; and

WHEREAS, during her period of service to the Township, she has served with loyalty, ability, dedication and distinction; and

WHEREAS, this Board deems it appropriate to acknowledge the accomplished service of LINDA J. MINGER during her tenure with Salisbury Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners on behalf of its members, staff and all of the citizens of the Township of Salisbury that it accepts with grateful appreciation the notice of intent to resign from LINDA J. MINGER for the many years of capable and dedicated service she has rendered to the Township; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the best wishes of the members of this Board and staff be extended to LINDA J. MINGER for her future endeavors.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 24th day of November, 2020 at a regular public meeting.

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY (Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

Secretary

President, Board of Commissioners